## 900550300 05/21/2020 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM577521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tattoo Removal Partners, LLC		04/24/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Removery, LLC	
Street Address:	15260 Ventura Blvd. 20th Floor	
City:	Sherman Oaks	
State/Country:	te/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 91403	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88727749	THE REMOVERY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8184446353

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 818-444-6353

**Email:** hantoine@stubbsalderton.com

**Correspondent Name:** Heather A. Antoine

Address Line 1: 15260 Ventura Blvd. 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Sherman Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Removery
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather A. Antoine
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Antoine/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DE SOS Certificate of Amendment (Name Change) Tattoo Removal Partners, LLC to Removery, LLC - Filed 04.24.2020#page1.tif

source=DE SOS Certificate of Amendment (Name Change) Tattoo Removal Partners, LLC to Removery, LLC - Filed 04.24.2020#page2.tif

source=DE SOS Certificate of Amendment (Name Change) Tattoo Removal Partners, LLC to Removery, LLC -

TRADEMARK REEL: 006944 FRAME: 0030

900550300

Filed 04.24.2020#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006944 FRAME: 0031



Name: Tattoo Removal Partners, LLC n/c/t Removery, LLC

Service: Filing Domestic Amendment

Jurisdiction: US - DE - Secretary of State

Thru Date: **04/24/2020** 

Results:

**SEE ATTACHED** 

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TATTOO REMOVAL
PARTNERS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TATTOO REMOVAL
PARTNERS, LLC" TO "REMOVERY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020, AT 1:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

7293003 8100 SR# 20203136199

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

John W. Ballet. Secretary of State

Authentication: 202831890

Date: 04-27-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 006944 FRAME: 0033

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:44 PM 04/24/2020
FILED 01:44 PM 04/24/2020
SR 20203136199 - File Number 7293003

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF TATTOO REMOVAL PARTNERS, LLC

Tattoo Removal Partners, LLC (hereinafter called the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. 18-101 et seq.), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Company is Tattoo Removal Partners, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article First and by substituting in lieu of said Article First the following new Article:

"First. The name of the limited liability company is Removery,

LLC."

Executed on this 24th day of April, 2020.

/s/ Aidan Tutty
Aidan Tutty, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006944 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 05/21/2020